
Round 7 : November 8 - 10
The Bend Motorsports Park

2024

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper Clerk of Course - Peter Smith

YAMAHA R3 bLU cRU ASIA-PACIFIC CHAMPIONSHIP
Free Practice 1

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 08/11/24 Started at: 10:23:36
Event: P04 Laps: 20 Min

Weather: Mostly Cloudy - Temp: 17.1C Starters: 19
Track: Drying - Temp: 25.2C Posted at: 10:57 AM

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev Speed

1 31 Kakeru OKUNUKI (JPN) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:24.106  6 of  6 177
2 93 Supakarn PHASURAPHONKUL (THA) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:26.724  5 of  5 2.618 2.618 176
3 17 Haydn FORDYCE (NZL) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:26.880  4 of  4 2.774 .156 178
4 37 Ethan JOHNSON (AUS) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:28.031  6 of  6 3.925 1.151 181
5 12 Theppitak KRAIYAFAI (THA) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:28.217  6 of  6 4.111 .186 179
6 68 Ryan LARKIN (AUS) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:28.708  6 of  6 4.602 .491 187
7 39 Natthakorn KAMMAYEE (THA) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:28.789  5 of  6 4.683 .081 182
8 40 Hunter CORNEY (AUS) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:29.076  5 of  6 4.970 .287 183
9 10 Zain Kaizzer DOBLADA (PHI) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:29.305  6 of  6 5.199 .229 176

10 28 Mytchell JOSHUA NGO (PHI) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:29.660  6 of  6 5.554 .355 179
11 14 Moses GERARD REYES (PHI) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:30.608  6 of  6 6.502 .948 180
12 54 Sakchai KHONGDUANGDEE (THA) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:30.843  3 of  5 6.737 .235 179
13 13 Tanakit PRATUMTONG (THA) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:31.739  4 of  6 7.633 .896 176
14 84 Maxence SICOT (VIE) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:33.567  4 of  5 9.461 1.828 179
15 30 Anak WAICHALARD (THA) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:34.852  4 of  4 10.746 1.285 175
16 99 Phornwasing CHANMANEERAT (THA) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:40.838  4 of  4 16.732 5.986 175
17 22 Chalath NATTHAPONGPIPAT (THA) Yamaha YZF-R3 .000  0 of  1 172
18 82 Kerkrit CHANSUTA (THA) Yamaha YZF-R3 .000  0 of  1 179
19 23 Virakorn NATTHAPONGPIPAT (THA) Yamaha YZF-R3 .000  0 of  1 176



Round 7 : November 8 - 10
The Bend Motorsports Park
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Chief Timekeeper Clerk of Course - Peter Smith

YAMAHA R3 bLU cRU ASIA-PACIFIC CHAMPIONSHIP
Free Practice 1

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 08/11/24 Started at: 10:23:36
Event: P04 Laps: 20 Min

Weather: Mostly Cloudy - Temp: 17.1C Starters: 19
Track: Drying - Temp: 25.2C Posted at: 10:57 AM

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
10 Zain Kaizzer DOBLADA (PHI) 3:38.979 2:45.981 15:06.697 2:35.602 2:31.067 2:29.305
12 Theppitak KRAIYAFAI (THA) 3:47.045 2:49.889 14:25.214 2:34.233 2:32.236 2:28.217
13 Tanakit PRATUMTONG (THA) 3:36.621 2:40.024 14:38.181 2:31.739 2:32.994 2:31.978
14 Moses GERARD REYES (PHI) 3:33.284 2:40.992 14:53.111 2:34.866 2:32.133 2:30.608
17 Haydn FORDYCE (NZL) 3:38.441 17:09.020 2:28.925 2:26.880
22 Chalath NATTHAPONGPIPAT (THA) 3:38.614
23 Virakorn NATTHAPONGPIPAT (THA) 3:40.165
28 Mytchell JOSHUA NGO (PHI) 3:42.733 2:42.613 14:23.839 2:55.506 2:31.043 2:29.660
30 Anak WAICHALARD (THA) 3:41.141 2:54.241 14:42.307 2:34.852
31 Kakeru OKUNUKI (JPN) 3:32.672 2:32.410 14:34.289 2:26.366 2:24.803 2:24.106
37 Ethan JOHNSON (AUS) 3:46.185 2:41.818 14:42.198 2:32.421 2:30.750 2:28.031
39 Natthakorn KAMMAYEE (THA) 3:47.055 2:37.962 14:36.231 2:31.641 2:28.789 2:29.951
40 Hunter CORNEY (AUS) 3:40.086 2:36.758 14:43.432 2:32.729 2:29.076 2:29.709
54 Sakchai KHONGDUANGDEE (THA) 4:01.422 16:55.379 2:30.843 2:32.348 2:31.904
68 Ryan LARKIN (AUS) 3:42.060 2:41.769 14:36.525 2:32.242 2:29.659 2:28.708
82 Kerkrit CHANSUTA (THA) 3:42.952
84 Maxence SICOT (VIE) 4:02.453 17:04.753 2:37.374 2:33.567 2:33.746
93 Supakarn PHASURAPHONKUL (THA) 4:02.643 16:54.705 2:40.937 2:29.323 2:26.724
99 Phornwasing CHANMANEERAT (THA) 4:14.669 17:29.610 4:24.222 2:40.838
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YAMAHA R3 bLU cRU ASIA-PACIFIC CHAMPIONSHIP
Free Practice 1

PROVISIONAL SECTOR TIMES

Date: 08/11/24 Started at: 10:23:36
Event: P04 Laps: 20 Min

Weather: Mostly Cloudy - Temp: 17.1C Starters: 19
Track: Drying - Temp: 25.2C Posted at: 10:57 AM

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Spd
10  Zain Kaizzer DOBLADA (PHI)  (9th) 4 56.450 45.356 45.074 2:26.880 177

1 1:44.009 59.007 55.963 3:38.979 81
2 1:01.049 52.982 51.950 2:45.981 175 22  Chalath NATTHAPONGPIPAT (THA)  (17th)
3 13:25.555 50.473 50.669 15:06.697 99 1 1:49.056 56.102 53.456 3:38.614 88
4 58.591 48.470 48.541 2:35.602 173
5 56.619 47.072 47.376 2:31.067 175 23  Virakorn NATTHAPONGPIPAT (THA)  (19th)
6 56.658 46.476 46.171 2:29.305 176 1 1:51.175 55.798 53.192 3:40.165 100

12  Theppitak KRAIYAFAI (THA)  (5th) 28  Mytchell JOSHUA NGO (PHI)  (10th)
1 1:54.372 59.191 53.482 3:47.045 66 1 1:58.032 53.998 50.703 3:42.733 64
2 1:02.792 52.839 54.258 2:49.889 171 2 1:00.856 50.703 51.054 2:42.613 179
3 12:44.935 50.943 49.336 14:25.214 120 3 12:48.727 47.735 47.377 14:23.839 127
4 58.559 47.936 47.738 2:34.233 179 4 1:21.831 46.532 47.143 2:55.506 178
5 58.049 47.043 47.144 2:32.236 177 5 58.288 45.919 46.836 2:31.043 178
6 56.197 45.783 46.237 2:28.217 179 6 57.195 46.175 46.290 2:29.660 179

13  Tanakit PRATUMTONG (THA)  (13th) 30  Anak WAICHALARD (THA)  (15th)
1 1:48.632 55.758 52.231 3:36.621 74 1 1:55.841 53.636 51.664 3:41.141 101
2 1:00.668 49.629 49.727 2:40.024 174 2 1:00.808 50.487 1:02.946 2:54.241 175
3 13:01.150 48.671 48.360 14:38.181 119 3 12:45.095 49.078 1:08.134 14:42.307 115
4 57.651 46.870 47.218 2:31.739 176 4 58.886 47.644 48.322 2:34.852 174
5 59.215 46.866 46.913 2:32.994 176
6 57.702 47.589 46.687 2:31.978 176 31  Kakeru OKUNUKI (JPN)  (1st)

1 1:52.787 50.760 49.125 3:32.672 97
14  Moses GERARD REYES (PHI)  (11th) 2 58.141 47.084 47.185 2:32.410 175

1 1:46.890 55.337 51.057 3:33.284 88 3 14:34.289 177
2 59.853 51.369 49.770 2:40.992 177 4 2:26.366
3 13:13.225 50.344 49.542 14:53.111 122 5 2:24.803
4 58.307 49.022 47.537 2:34.866 179 6 2:24.106
5 57.524 47.834 46.775 2:32.133 179
6 56.405 47.789 46.414 2:30.608 180 37  Ethan JOHNSON (AUS)  (4th)

1 2:00.253 53.617 52.315 3:46.185 82
17  Haydn FORDYCE (NZL)  (3rd) 2 1:01.691 49.811 50.316 2:41.818 175

1 1:46.294 54.258 57.889 3:38.441 97 3 13:06.487 47.908 47.803 14:42.198 122
2 15:33.980 47.894 47.146 17:09.020 122 4 57.783 47.687 46.951 2:32.421 177
3 56.884 46.126 45.915 2:28.925 178 5 57.500 47.430 45.820 2:30.750 181
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YAMAHA R3 bLU cRU ASIA-PACIFIC CHAMPIONSHIP
Free Practice 1

PROVISIONAL SECTOR TIMES

Date: 08/11/24 Started at: 10:23:36
Event: P04 Laps: 20 Min

Weather: Mostly Cloudy - Temp: 17.1C Starters: 19
Track: Drying - Temp: 25.2C Posted at: 10:57 AM

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Spd
6 56.236 45.949 45.846 2:28.031 178 4 58.445 45.963 47.834 2:32.242 177

5 57.254 45.698 46.707 2:29.659 171
39  Natthakorn KAMMAYEE (THA)  (7th) 6 55.892 46.432 46.384 2:28.708 187

1 2:02.017 53.508 51.530 3:47.055 109
2 59.562 48.882 49.518 2:37.962 171 82  Kerkrit CHANSUTA (THA)  (18th)
3 12:58.892 49.477 47.862 14:36.231 128 1 2:00.510 52.278 50.164 3:42.952 98
4 57.921 46.607 47.113 2:31.641 180
5 55.341 47.147 46.301 2:28.789 182 84  Maxence SICOT (VIE)  (14th)
6 55.782 47.730 46.439 2:29.951 178 1 2:05.926 1:01.077 55.450 4:02.453 102

2 15:24.553 50.455 49.745 17:04.753 124
40  Hunter CORNEY (AUS)  (8th) 3 58.848 50.059 48.467 2:37.374 174

1 1:56.658 52.624 50.804 3:40.086 125 4 58.150 47.708 47.709 2:33.567 179
2 59.498 48.675 48.585 2:36.758 176 5 57.264 48.610 47.872 2:33.746 176
3 13:07.225 48.759 47.448 14:43.432 128
4 58.894 46.852 46.983 2:32.729 173 93  Supakarn PHASURAPHONKUL (THA)  (2nd)
5 55.911 47.276 45.889 2:29.076 183 1 2:09.098 58.321 55.224 4:02.643 102
6 56.345 47.111 46.253 2:29.709 182 2 15:16.635 49.740 48.330 16:54.705 119

3 57.398 55.934 47.605 2:40.937 176
54  Sakchai KHONGDUANGDEE (THA)  (12th) 4 55.634 46.956 46.733 2:29.323 176

1 2:05.332 1:01.282 54.808 4:01.422 98 5 55.325 45.771 45.628 2:26.724 176
2 15:17.372 49.974 48.033 16:55.379 122
3 56.763 47.373 46.707 2:30.843 179 99  Phornwasing CHANMANEERAT (THA)  (16th)
4 58.732 47.162 46.454 2:32.348 178 1 2:18.943 1:00.985 54.741 4:14.669 120
5 57.071 48.786 46.047 2:31.904 178 2 15:25.171 56.974 1:07.465 17:29.610 121

3 2:42.797 51.586 49.839 4:24.222 114
68  Ryan LARKIN (AUS)  (6th) 4 59.821 51.183 49.834 2:40.838 175

1 1:59.892 50.674 51.494 3:42.060 107
2 1:01.320 49.674 50.775 2:41.769 179
3 12:59.882 47.933 48.710 14:36.525 119
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Chief Timekeeper Clerk of Course - Peter Smith

YAMAHA R3 bLU cRU ASIA-PACIFIC CHAMPIONSHIP
Free Practice 1

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 08/11/24 Started at: 10:23:36
Event: P04 Laps: 20 Min

Weather: Mostly Cloudy - Temp: 17.1C Starters: 19
Track: Drying - Temp: 25.2C Posted at: 10:57 AM

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

6:05.082 31 Kakeru OKUNUKI (JPN) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:32.410 2
23:05.737 31 Kakeru OKUNUKI (JPN) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:26.366 4
25:30.540 31 Kakeru OKUNUKI (JPN) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:24.803 5
27:54.646 31 Kakeru OKUNUKI (JPN) Yamaha YZF-R3 2:24.106 6



Round 7 : November 8 - 10
The Bend Motorsports Park

2024

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
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YAMAHA R3 bLU cRU ASIA-PACIFIC CHAMPIONSHIP
Free Practice 1

PROVISIONAL BEST SECTOR TIMES

Date: 08/11/24 Started at: 10:23:36
Event: P04 Laps: 20 Min

Weather: Mostly Cloudy - Temp: 17.1C Starters: 19
Track: Drying - Temp: 25.2C Posted at: 10:57 AM

Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest Diff

1 S. PHASURAPHO 55.325 H. FORDYCE 45.356 H. FORDYCE 45.074 S. PHASURAP 2:26.724 2:26.724 .000
2 N. KAMMAYEE 55.341 R. LARKIN 45.698 S. PHASURAPHO 45.628 H. FORDYCE 2:26.880 2:26.880 .000
3 R. LARKIN 55.892 S. PHASURAPHO 45.771 E. JOHNSON 45.820 R. LARKIN 2:27.974 2:28.708 .734
4 H. CORNEY 55.911 T. KRAIYAFAI 45.783 H. CORNEY 45.889 E. JOHNSON 2:28.005 2:28.031 .026
5 T. KRAIYAFAI 56.197 M. JOSHUA NGO 45.919 S. KHONGDUANG 46.047 T. KRAIYAFAI 2:28.217 2:28.217 .000
6 E. JOHNSON 56.236 E. JOHNSON 45.949 Z. DOBLADA 46.171 N. KAMMAYE 2:28.249 2:28.789 .540
7 M. GERARD REYE 56.405 Z. DOBLADA 46.476 T. KRAIYAFAI 46.237 H. CORNEY 2:28.652 2:29.076 .424
8 H. FORDYCE 56.450 N. KAMMAYEE 46.607 M. JOSHUA NGO 46.290 Z. DOBLADA 2:29.266 2:29.305 .039
9 Z. DOBLADA 56.619 H. CORNEY 46.852 N. KAMMAYEE 46.301 M. JOSHUA N 2:29.404 2:29.660 .256
10 S. KHONGDUANG 56.763 T. PRATUMTONG 46.866 R. LARKIN 46.384 S. KHONGDU 2:29.972 2:30.843 .871
11 M. JOSHUA NGO 57.195 K. OKUNUKI 47.084 M. GERARD REYE 46.414 M. GERARD R 2:30.608 2:30.608 .000
12 M. SICOT 57.264 S. KHONGDUANG 47.162 T. PRATUMTONG 46.687 T. PRATUMTO 2:31.204 2:31.739 .535
13 T. PRATUMTONG 57.651 A. WAICHALARD 47.644 K. OKUNUKI 47.185 K. OKUNUKI 2:32.410 2:24.106 -8.304
14 K. OKUNUKI 58.141 M. SICOT 47.708 M. SICOT 47.709 M. SICOT 2:32.681 2:33.567 .886
15 A. WAICHALARD 58.886 M. GERARD REYE 47.789 A. WAICHALARD 48.322 A. WAICHALA 2:34.852 2:34.852 .000
16 P. CHANMANEER 59.821 P. CHANMANEER 51.183 P. CHANMANEER 49.834 P. CHANMAN 2:40.838 2:40.838 .000
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YAMAHA R3 bLU cRU ASIA-PACIFIC CHAMPIONSHIP
Free Practice 1

PROVISIONAL RACE INFORMATION

Date: 08/11/24 Started at: 10:23:36
Event: P04 Laps: 20 Min

Weather: Mostly Cloudy - Temp: 17.1C Starters: 19
Track: Drying - Temp: 25.2C Posted at: 10:57 AM

Time Description
10:23:21 PIT EXIT OPEN
10:23:36 Event Start
10:30:12 Red Flag
10:31:02 RED FLAG DUE TO MULTIPLE CRASH AT TURN 14, #22, #82, #23 ALL RIDERS UP
10:36:30 10 MINS REMAINING IN THE SESSION UPON RESTART
10:41:00 PIT EXIT OPEN
10:44:57 Rider 31 (Kakeru OKUNUKI) NO TRANSPONDER, TIMED MANUALLY
10:49:48 Rider 30 (Anak WAICHALARD) CRASHED TURN 12 - RIDER UP
10:52:08 Chequered Flag
10:55:27 Event Finish


